Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
20.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—A
21. In the year ..................... HVPM
initiated a five-week summer course
in indigenous activities to award

year .................... .
(A) 1914
(B) 1920
(C) 1957
(D) 1947
23.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
24.
(A) 1914
(B) 1920
(C) 1957
(D) 1947
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—A
25. Which one of the following is not
under principles of curriculum
framework ?

fish.
(A) Minerals
(B) Vitamins
(C) Roughage
(D) Proteins
27.
(A) 2.0
(B) 4.2
(C) 9.0
(D) 7.0
28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—A
29. Body composition; cardio-respiratory
endurance, flexibility, mascular
strength and muscular endurance

prevent .................. .
(A) Posture, Injury
(B) Balance, Flexibility
(C) Posture, Flexibility
(D) Balance, Co-ordination
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—A
34. For endurance training, you will
generally use .................. .
(A) More weight and fewer

36.
(A) 00 — 1.00
(B) (–1) — 00
(C) 1.00 — 00
(D) (–1.00) — 1.00
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—A
39. A research which involves an in-
depth study and evaluation of
available information to explain the

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
IIIIIIII
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(v)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (iv) (iii) (i) (ii)
(B) (i) (v) (iv) (iii)
(C) (ii) (v) (iv) (iii)
(D) (iv) (i) (v) (iii)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—A
43. Which one of the following
definitions describes the term
“validity” ?

45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—AJAN - 71218/II—A
48. Intramural programmes creates in
students the sense of ................. .
(A) Achievements